

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18574-18575/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/07/2005 and 22.7.2005 in Appeal No.584 of 2005 and Appeal

No.599 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK BIMAL GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA Y. SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. Nos.3-4 (applications for impleadment and for directions)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Gudiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Mahimtura, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. for
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Reena Bagga, learned counsel appearing for Respondent

well

No.1 states that she is appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 as

and adopts the counter statement filed on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Service is complete.

ejoinder

Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file R

Affidavit. Two weeks are granted to file the Rejoinder Affidavit.

Interim order to continue.

To be listed immediately after Christmas Holidays.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master