

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18574-18575/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 and 22/07/2005 in AN Nos. 584 and 599/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK BIMAL GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA Y. SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment/directions and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Guchiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. adv.

For R-5

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For R-1-3

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

For R-4

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

ushni Ram)

rt Master

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kh

Cou